
ClarkeHopkinsClarke

115 Sackville Street
Collingwood VIC 3066
03 9419 4340
studio@chc.com.au
www.chc.com.au

A1

19.07.2021

a

TOWN PLANNING

180159/TP000
27 Peninsula Drive, Drysdale VIC 3222

Cover Page

Saint Ignatius College
27 Peninsula Drive, Drysdale VIC 3222

Saint Ignatius College

Town Planning Drawings

TP000 Cover Page

TP001 Existing Site Conditions

TP002 Demolition Site Plan

TP003 Location Plan

TP010 Site Plan

TP100 Ground Floor Plan

TP101 Level 1 Floor Plan

TP102 Level 2 Floor Plan

TP103 Roof Plan

TP200 Elevations - Sheet 1 of 3

TP201 Elevations - Sheet 2 of 3

TP205 Elevations - Sheet 3 of 3

TP210 Sections - Sheet 1 of 3

TP211 Sections - Sheet 2 of 3

TP212 Sections - Sheet 3 of 3

TP230 Waste Room, Rainwater Tank and Pump Layout Details

TP250 Shadow Diagrams

TP300 Materials Board

TP310 Perspective Image View 1

TP311 Perspective Image View 2

TP312 Perspective Image View 3

TP316 Streetscape Image View

a

T
O

W
E

R
 A

D
D

E
D

 A
N

D

M
A

T
E

R
IA

L
S

 U
P

D
A

T
E

D



FOOD 

TECHNOLOGY

CLASSROOMS

COURTYARD

SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY 
BUILDING

INFORMATION 

LEARNING 
CENTRE

R
E

L
O

C
A

T
A

B
L
E

 

C
L
A

S
S

R
O

O
M

S

SPORTING 
FIELD

TECHNOLOGY 

CENTRE

VCE 

CENTRE

GAMES 

HALL

SPORTS 

COURTS

SPORTS 
OVAL

DRAMA & MUSIC

SHED

STAFF CARPARK

STAFF & VISITOR CARPARK

C
A

N
T

E
E

N

RELOCATABLES

GAMES 

HALL

YEAR 9 LEARNING 

CENTRE

GAMES 

COURTS

ST. THOMAS CATHOLIC 

CHURCH

BELLARINE 

SECONDARY COLLEGE

SHED

RETENTION 

BASIN

KIOSK 

SUBSTATION

SPORTS 

COURTS

YEAR 7 & 8 

BUILDING

S
T
A

F
F
 C

A
R

P
A

R
K

POTATO SHED

ADMINISTRATION 

CENTRE (CURRENTLY 
UNDER CONSTRUCTION)

P
 E

 N
 I N

 S
 U

 L
 A

   D
 R

 I V
 E

P O R T A R L I N G T O N  R O A D      

G
 I L

 L
 I E

 S
  R

 O
 A

 D

MEMORIAL 

GARDEN

ST THOMAS

PRIMARY SCHOOL

99˚24'40" 

311.51 m

133˚47'29.62 m

163˚37'40"

133.19 m

1
8
6

˚4
8

'

1
3

2
.2

0
 m

24
0

1̊9
'

84
.4

9 m
 

314˚00'140 m

96˚50'

194.78 m

268˚23'

200.66 m

6
˚5

0
'

2
6
1

.8
6

 m

53
˚0

7'
6.

91
 m

276˚50'

14.53 m

125˚37'

3.69 m 6
˚5

0
'

1
2
7

.3
9

 m

1
8
6

˚4
8

'

1
1

2
.4

1
 m

141˚50'
21.21 m

1
8
6
˚5

0
'

8
1
.1

2
 m

RESERVE 
NO.1

96˚50'

194.63 m

"A"

145˚54'
28.11 m

148˚34'
35.53 m

9

2

4
'4

0
''

3
0
.0

 m

268˚23'

200.66 m

3.82 m
96˚50'

36.60  m

99
24'40''

70.0 m

1
5

.0
 m

9

2

4
'4

0
''

1
5
.0

 m

1
5
.0

 m

1
5
.0

 m

56.0 m

175.0 m

78.0 m

E 1

E 2

12.37 ha

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Legend - Existing Site Plan

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXISTING BUILDINGS TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING BUILDINGS TO REMAIN (NO 
WORKS)

LOCATION OF PROPOSED MACKILLOP 
SENIOR CENTRE

E1 

E2 

EASEMENT 1

EASEMENT 2

EXISTING TREE

EXTENT OF EXISTING TREES ASSESSED 

IN ARBORIST REPORT

ClarkeHopkinsClarke

115 Sackville Street
Collingwood VIC 3066
03 9419 4340
studio@chc.com.au
www.chc.com.au

A1

0 5

19.07.2021

a

TOWN PLANNING
1:1000 @ A1

1:2000 @ A3

180159/TP001
27 Peninsula Drive, Drysdale VIC 3222

Existing Site ConditionsSaint Ignatius College

a

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L
 S

IT
E

IN
F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 A
D

D
E

D

a

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L
 S

IT
E

IN
F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 A
D

D
E

D

a

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L
 S

IT
E

IN
F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 A
D

D
E

D



STAFF CARPARK

FOOD TECHNOLOGY

CLASSROOMS COURTYARD

YEAR 7-8

SPORTING FIELD

VCE BUILDING

ILC BUILDING

SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY BUILDING

CANTEEN

EXISTING MEMORIAL 

GARDEN

EXISTING 

UNDERGROUND 

WATER TANK

EXISTING RAMP

61 60

2

1 5

3
4

7

8

9

11
10

12

13

14

16

15

17

18

19

22

21

20

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

57

56

55

31
32

33
54

53

52

50

51

49

48

47

46

4543

44

42

41
4036

37

38
39

35

34

DEMOLISH 

EXISTING GLAZING 

AND STAIRS

REPLACE EXISTING LOUVRES 

WITH SIMILAR PRODUCT/ 

DESIGN INTENT FROM 

PROPOSED MACKILLOP 

SENIOR CENTRE - WESTERN 

FACADE

EXISTING LOYOLA 

ADMINISTRATION 

CENTRE TO BE 

REMOVED/DEMOLISHED 

BY THE SCHOOL. EXTENT 

OF REMOVAL TO BE 

CONFIRMED. 

EXISTING FOOTPATHS 

TO BE REMOVED. 

REFER TO SITE PLAN 

FOR EXTENT OF 

PROPOSED WORKS. 

EXISTING FOOTPATHS 

TO BE REMOVED. 

REFER TO SITE PLAN 

FOR EXTENT OF 

PROPOSED WORKS. 

DEMOLISH 

EXISTING 

STAIRS

DEMOLISH 

EXISTING 

GARDEN BEDS

REMOVE 

WATER TANK

DEMOLISH 

EXISTING 

STAIRS & 

GARDEN BEDS

EXISTING FOOTPATHS 

TO BE REMOVED. 

REFER TO SITE PLAN 

FOR EXTENT OF 

PROPOSED WORKS. 

DEMOLISH 

EXISTING 

GARDEN BEDS

DEMOLISH 

EXISTING 

GARDEN BED

DEMOLISH  

EXISTING 

FOOTPATH & 

REINSTATE

DEMOLISH 

EXISTING 

GARDEN BED

DEMOLISH 

EXISTING 

GARDEN 

BED

DEMOLISH 

EXISTING 

FOOTPATH & 

REINSTATE

DEMOLISH 

EXISTING STAIRS

Legend - Demolition

DEMOLITION WORKS

NATURAL GROUND LEVELx 79.40

EXISTING BUILDINGS TO REMAIN (NO 

WORKS)

EXISTING TREE

EXTENT OF EXISTING TREES ASSESSED 

IN ARBORIST REPORT TO BE REMOVED

ClarkeHopkinsClarke

115 Sackville Street
Collingwood VIC 3066
03 9419 4340
studio@chc.com.au
www.chc.com.au

A1

0 5

19.07.2021

a

TOWN PLANNING
1:250 @ A1

1:500 @ A3

180159/TP002
27 Peninsula Drive, Drysdale VIC 3222

Demolition Site PlanSaint Ignatius College

a

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L
 S

IT
E

IN
F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 A
D

D
E

D

a

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L
 S

IT
E

IN
F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 A
D

D
E

D



Design Response

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

LOCATION OF PROPOSED MACKILLOP 
SENIOR CENTRE

EXISTING BUILDINGS TO REMAIN (NO 
WORKS)

EXTENT OF PROPOSED LANDSCAPING

E1 E1 E1 E1 

E2 E2 E2 E2 

EASEMENT 1

EASEMENT 2

EXISTING TREE

PROPOSED TREES AS PER LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECT'S PLANS

Development Summary

NORTH SECTIONNORTH SECTIONNORTH SECTIONNORTH SECTION

GROUND FLOOR: 1, 371.1 m2

COURTYARD:     483.5 m2

LEVEL 1:     908.3 m2

TERRACE:       19.5 m2

SOUTH SECTIONSOUTH SECTIONSOUTH SECTIONSOUTH SECTION

GROUND FLOOR:     359.3 m2

PLAZA:     480.3 m2

LEVEL 1:     787.3 m2

MEZZANINE:       67.2 m2

LEVEL 2:     887.6 m2

TERRACES:     223.8 m2

EXISTING SITE PERMEABILITY: 3030.6 m2

(COVERAGE)

PROPOSED SITE PERMEABILITY: 2075.8 m2 (NO DRIVEWAY)
(COVERAGE)

1413.1 m2 (WITH DRIVEWAY)

PROPOSED TOTAL BUILDING GFA: 4313.6 SQ.MPROPOSED TOTAL BUILDING GFA: 4313.6 SQ.MPROPOSED TOTAL BUILDING GFA: 4313.6 SQ.MPROPOSED TOTAL BUILDING GFA: 4313.6 SQ.M

EXISTING TOTAL BUILDING GFA: 800 SQ.MEXISTING TOTAL BUILDING GFA: 800 SQ.MEXISTING TOTAL BUILDING GFA: 800 SQ.MEXISTING TOTAL BUILDING GFA: 800 SQ.M

TOTAL NUMBER OF EXISTING COMPLETED CARPARK:  114
TOTAL NUMBER OF NEW CARPARK (UNDER CONSTRUCTION) : 6

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSED DEMOLISHED CARPARK: 2

TOTAL NUMBER OF OVERALL CARPARK: 118TOTAL NUMBER OF OVERALL CARPARK: 118TOTAL NUMBER OF OVERALL CARPARK: 118TOTAL NUMBER OF OVERALL CARPARK: 118

EXISTING DESIGNATED BIKE PARK: 20
PROPOSED DESIGNATED BIKE PARK: 20

TOTAL NUMBER OF OVERALL BIKE PARK: 40TOTAL NUMBER OF OVERALL BIKE PARK: 40TOTAL NUMBER OF OVERALL BIKE PARK: 40TOTAL NUMBER OF OVERALL BIKE PARK: 40
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LEVEL 1:     787.3 m2
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LEVEL 2:     887.6 m2
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EXISTING SITE PERMEABILITY: 3030.6 m2
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